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In the May/June 2022 publication it was 
reported that CS/SB 620, Business Damages 
Against Local Government would 
immediately become law once the Governor 
signed the bill.  As detailed in that article, the 
bill would have allowed a business that had 
been engaged in a lawful business in a county 
or municipality for at least three (3) years to 
claim business damages from the county or 
municipality if it were to enact or amend an 
ordinance or charter provision that were to 
cause a reduction of at least 15% of the 
business’ profit as applied on a per location 
basis of a business operated within the 
jurisdiction. The bill also provided three ways 
for a local government to cure a claim to avoid 
paying business damages. Most importantly, 
the bill specified that in an action to recover 
damages, the courts could award attorney fees 
and costs to the prevailing party.  The bill 
originally passed 22-14 in the Senate and 69-
45 in the House, mostly along party lines with 
Republicans in favor and Democrats 
opposed. However, the Governor recently 
vetoed the bill. In his veto letter, Governor 
DeSantis said the bill would have had 
unintended consequences because it was too 
broad.  

CORRECTION TO 2022 
LESGISLATIVE UPDATE         

“BIG VETO” 

R
O

P
E

R
, 

P
.A

. 
M

a
y

/
J

u
n

e
 
2

0
2

2
 A

d
d

e
n

d
u

m
 

 L
eg

al
 U

p
d

a
t

e
 



 

 2 

 

CONTACT A MEMBER OF THE FIRM 

Michael J. Roper - mroper@roperpa.com   John M. Janousek - jjanousek@roperpa.com  

Joseph D. Tessitore - jtessitore@roperpa.com      Jennifer C. Barron - jbarron@roperpa.com  

Dale A. Scott - dscott@roperpa.com    April H. Rembis - arembis@roperpa.com  

Christopher R. Fay - cfay@roperpa.com        Teri A. Bussey - tbussey@roperpa.com 

Cindy A. Townsend - ctownsend@roperpa.com  Eric R. Arckey  - earckey@roperpa.com 

Anna E. Engelman - aengelman@roperpa.com   Bijal M. Patel  - bpatel@roperpa.com  

Sherry G. Sutphen - ssutphen@roperpa.com    Katherine R. Rodriguez - krodriguez@roperpa.com 

David B. Blessing - dblessing@roperpa.com    

Frank M. Mari - fmari@roperpa.com      

Derek J. Angell - dangell@roperpa.com          

 
If you are interested in being added to our newsletter e-mail list, or if you wish to be taken 

off of this list, please contact Krysta Reed at kreed@roperpa.com. 
 
Questions, comments or suggestions regarding our newsletter, please let us know your 

thoughts by contacting John Janousek at jjanousek@roperpa.com  
 

THE INFORMATION PRINTED IN THIS NEWSLETTER IS FACT BASED, CASE 
SPECIFIC  INFORMATION AND SHOULD NOT, UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES, 
BE CONSIDERED  SPECIFIC LEGAL ADVICE REGARDING A PARTICULAR 
MATTER OR SUBJECT.  PLEASE CONSULT YOUR ATTORNEY OR CONTACT A 
MEMBER OF OUR FIRM IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO DISCUSS SPECIFIC 
CIRCUMSTANCES AND THE LAW RELATED TO SAME. 
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